
5000 Pair of 19th century leaf moulded plates, with 
pearlware glaze and enamel decoration, 22cm 
diameter £20-30

5001 George III silkwork oval picture, depicting a 
family group, in glazed gilt frame, 28 x 23cm £80
-120

5002 New Hall serpentine-sided porcelain teapot, 
cover and stand, circa 1790, polychrome painted 
with flowers, the teapot 19.5cm from spout to 
handle £50-70

5003 Worcester water guglet, circa 1765, decorated in 
gilt with swags and a foliate pattern, 25cm high 
£40-60

5004 Pottery group depicting tethered bull being 
worried by dogs £60-100

5005 19th century Elkington electrotype 'Homer' cup, 
decorated in relief, 11.25cm high £50-70

5006 Staffordshire porcelain group of a young boy 
with a poodle, circa 1840-50, decorated in 
enamels and gilt, 14.5cm high 
See D G Rice, Dogs in English Porcelain of the 
19th Century, colour plate 75, for a similar group 
£60-100

5007 19th century Paris porcelain small coffee pot, 
painted with Dickensian scenes on a gilt ground, 
15cm high £20-30

5008 Two New Hall ‘clip handled’ helmet shaped milk 
jugs, circa 1785-90, painted with baskets of 
flowers, 10cm high £40-60

5009 Paris porcelain saucer, circa 1800-10, painted 
with a landscape scene with figures, with gilt-
patterned border, 12.5cm diameter £30-40

5010 Continental white glazed porcelain figure of 
Cupid, shown standing next to a bird perched on 
a tree trunk, 15.5cm high £30-50

5011 19th century Japanese porcelain figure of a 
geisha girl together with an 18th century plate 
and tea bowl £80-120

5012 Victorian Essex policeman's lamp together with 
a pair of Victorian police handcuffs (see Essex 
Countryside Magazine June 1967 Essex 
Bygones Collection of Rev. P.A. Wright) £40-60

5013 Chinese porcelain panel depicting a rocky river 
landscape, signed, framed with Singapore 
rearing label verso, panel 30cm x 15cm £60-100

5014 Pair of 18th century Chinese tea bowls and 
saucers, an 18th century Worcester teabowl and 
saucer and an Imari teacup and saucer £40-60

5015 Group of Wade Whimsey Disney figures and 
other ornaments £20-30

5016 Group of pictures unframed by Sydney Curnow 
Vosper £40-60

5017 19th century Wedgwood pearlware part service, 
decorated with flowers in the Imari style, 
including 15 dinner plates, 7 side plates and two 
soup dishes £80-120

5018 Franklin Mint Rolls-Royce Silver Seraph model 
in box £30-50

5019 Royal Albert 'Autumn Roses' tea ware together 
with a Royal Albert 'Lavender Rose' tea ware 
£30-40

5020 Unusual model of a lion covered in real fur and 
hair, 17cm tall £40-60

5021 Antique Chinese porcelain dish with Guangxu 
mark, painted in enamels with flowers, together 
with a Chinese pewter cup engraved with a 
dragon, and a cloisonné walking stick handle (3) 
£40-60

5022 Brass inkwell in the form of three seated dogs 
supporting a round inkwell, 12cm tall £30-50

5023 Royal Albert 'Lady Ascot' eight person seat set 
together with a Staffordshire tea service £30-40

5024 Three copper jugs and a copper kettle (4) £20-
30

5025 Canteen of Sheffield silver plated cutlery by 
John Mason together with other silver plate £30-
50

5026 Canteen of silver plated cutlery by Mappin and 
Webb in oak cased box £20-40

5027 Group of Giles annuals, together with a Giles 
jigsaw puzzle (1 box) £20-40

5028 Vintage paraffin stove in wooden crate £20-40

5029 Pair of Bass brewery keg stands, together with a 
truncheon, bell, fishing reel and weights and 
rods £30-40

5030 Late 19th century American rosewood case wall 
clock by Jerome & Co with thirty-hour movement 
£30-50

5031 After John Gould (1804-1881) & H C Richter, 
coloured engravings - Hematopus Fulicinosus; 
Hematopus Longirdstris, 35 x 53cm, glazed 
frames £40-60

5032 Collection of brass piano fittings (1 box) £20-40

5033 Grundig 2098 radio in wooden case, 55cm wide 
x 35cm tall £30-40

5034 Contemporary American porcelain headed doll 
by Bell Ceramics £20-40
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5035 Very large light bulb, possibly from a light house 
£20-30

5036 Brass desk lamp with green glass shade, 39cm 
tall £20-40

5037 Vintage hand carved and painted decoy duck, 
with lead weight below for stability, 33cm long 
£50-70

5038 Group of silver topped scent/perfume bottles 
and other silver topped items £30-50

5039 Waterford Crystal Marquis photograph frame 
with floral decoration, 34.5cm x 29.5cm overall 
£40-60

5040 Various dinner ware and ceramics including 
Royal Albert Lady Hamilton, Old Country Roses, 
Grosvenor Henley etc £40-60

5041 Collection of figures including Royal Doulton, 
Coalport, Lladro etc and Beswick dog £100-150

5042 Mason's Blue Mandalay ceramics, including two 
mantel clocks, table lamp, vases, jugs, pair of 
planters etc £40-60

5043 Specimen mineral desk globe and two Burago 
Mercedes model cars (3) £20-40

5044 Collection of Staffordshire figures to include a 
Shepherd, 'Paul and Virginia', and others £30-50

5045 Large antique camel bell, approximately 50cm 
£30-50

5046 19th century-style brass hilted claymore sword, 
with steel scabbard £80-120

5047 Pair of antique style bronzed metal twin branch 
wall lights, together with a vintage blue metal 
bath tray £30-50

5048 A pair of rococo-style bronze curtain tiebacks, 
late 19th century, each cast with acanthus 
leaves and shells, signed 'P D' to the reverse, 
5cm wide, 15cm deep, 27cm high (2) 

Provenance: The Tim Wonnacott Collection £40
-60

5049 Large ornamental cow bell £30-40

5050 Sundry items, including a Victorian brass easel 
mirror with mask and scrolling foliage, engraved 
with a crown and initials, 45cm x 27cm, a group 
of ceramics and glass, including a large fluted 
baluster vase, probably Murano, a Bristol blue 
decanter, etc £40-60

5051 Group of silver plate and glass to include silver 
plated teapot, decanters etc £30-40

5052 Royal Doulton Mosaic Garden tableware 
together with a Colclough tea service, 
Staffordshire 'Coaching days' and others £30-50

5053 After Edward Orme, 19th century aquatint - 'A 
View of the Island of Saint Helena', 49cm x 
65cm, in glazed gilt frame £30-50

5054 Pair of mid 20th century English School mixed 
media works on paper - 'The Army on Parade', 
indistinctly signed, 44cm x 65cm, framed £50-70

5055 Collection of Coalport pastel burners, novelty 
teapots, Disney ornaments etc £30-50

5056 Bankers' lamp with an amber shade, together 
with two other lamps £30-40

5057 Quantity of cut glass and other glassware £30-
50

5058 Halcyon Days James Purdey clock and an Art 
Deco glass clock £40-60

5059 Royal Worcester Evesham table service 
together with a Royal Worcester gilt tea ware 
£20-30

5061 Collection of assorted LP records and singles. 
£30-40

5062 Group of cut glass wine glasses and others £20-
30

5063 Quantity of silver plate to include glass 
decanters on silver plated bases, tureen, coffee 
pot etc £40-60

5064 Four unusual silver plated pheasants £30-40

5065 Pair of Chinese Sancai glazed figural pottery 
lamps £30-40

5066 Group of Royal Copenhagen ceramics and 
others, together with a group of glassware £30-
50

5067 Two brass cased carriage clocks, a French 
brass cased and porcelain clock and a 19th 
century mahogany cased banjo barometer (4) 
£150-200

5068 Antique Paisley pattern wooden textile printing 
block, 30.5cm x 26.5cm £20-30

5069 Georgian style mahogany miniature chest of 
three drawers, 28cm tall x 29cm wide x 15cm 
deep together with a tea caddy £40-60

5070 Collection of silver topped vases, and other 
vases, a Bakelite fan and others £40-60

5071 Baccarat crystal sculpture, bronze horse bust 
and other sculptural pieces, together with some 
brassware £30-50

5072 19th century porcelain plaque, painted with a 
child, in velvet frame, 17.5cm diameter £40-60
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5073 Royal Doulton figure together with five Victorian 
vases £20-30

5074 Group of ceramics and glassware to include 
Midwinter table service, studio glass, antique 
camera lenses etc £30-50

5075 Victorian style cranberry tinted glass épergne, 
50cm tall £30-50

5076 Group of Poole pottery to include six person 
teaset, vases, teapots etc together with other 
ceramics including Cornish ware jug £30-40

5077 Coalport six person tea service decorated in a 
floral design together with some other ceramics 
to include candlesticks etc £20-30

5078 Collection of pictures and prints £50-100

5079 Quantity of silver to include four silver napkin 
rings, two silver picture frames etc £40-60

5080 Group of vintage toys to include wooden toy 
animals, Monopoly etc £30-40

5081 Collection of pictures and prints £40-60

5082 Vintage Jydsk Telefon Aktieselskab handcrank 
telephone £30-50

5083 Pair of 19th century German porcelain vases 
and covers with figural reserves on pink and gilt 
ground £30-50

5084 Collection of eight metal ammunition boxes and 
some bullet cases (8) £40-60

5085 Spode 'Bowpot' dinner service £30-50

5086 Group of resign owls together with resin and 
ceramic figures of clowns £30-40

5087 Group of Chinese shipwreck porcelain, including 
Hoi An hoard and Tek Sing £50-70

5088 Group of pewter to include cups, teapots, etc, 
together with some antique glass bottles £30-40

5089 Sundry items, including museum copies of 
Ancient Greek antiquities, Russian lacquer box, 
etc £40-60

5090 Pair of Carl Zeiss Jenoptem 10x50W binoculars 
and a cased set of drawing instruments £30-40

5091 Local interest: collection of antique and vintage 
postcards relating to Suffolk, including Flatford 
Mill, Ipswich, Bury St. Edmunds, etc, together 
with a collection of other postcards £30-50

5092 19th century cast iron figural match holder, 
marked to base, possibly for Zimmerman 
(Germany), 10cm high £30-50

5093 Sundry items, including antique spectacles, 
Black Forest and other treen items, costume 
jewellery, linen, etc £40-60

5094 Group of antique and later glassware, including 
a Bohemian cut glass goblet engraved with 
cameos of German landmarks, collection of 
roemer glasses, decanters, Bristol green, etc 
£40-60

5095 Group of continental ceramics, including a 
Herend bird plate, two Nove faience dishes, 
Samson vase, pair of Japanese Imari vases, etc 
£40-60

5096 Group of antique and later English ceramics, 
Wedgwood creamware part service with foliate 
border, pair of Wedgwood coffee cans and 
saucers, etc £40-60

5097 Royal Worcester gilt Hyde Park pattern part 
dinner service, comprising two tureens, gravy 
boat, soup cups, plates of various size £40-60

5098 Group of ceramic figures of birds, including a 
Meissen parrot (7) £50-70

5099 Group of silver plate including tureens, together 
with a small tapestry handbag £40-60

5100 19th century rosewood tea caddy with mother of 
pearl inlay and beaded edges, the interior with 
central mixing bowl flanked by two lidded 
caddies, 30cm wide £30-40

5101 Mason's style Imari pattern wash jug and bowl 
£20-30

5102 Four boxes of art related books, gardening and 
other good reference books, together with 
Glyndebourne programmes £40-50

5103 Group of ceramics to include Royal Worcester 
Evesham, West German pottery ewer, resin 
donkey and other items. £30-50

5104 Two boxes of brassware and other metalwares 
to include copper lantern, Harper scales, trays 
and others £30-50

5105 Five Tiffany style leaded and stained glass light 
shades £40-60

5106 20th century tea and coffee set £30-40

5107 Pair of Indian brass wall-mounted snake candle 
holders £30-50

5108 Good collection of mostly Japanese studio 
ceramics, including raku glazed wares £50-70

5109 Group of silver plate, including teawares, mirror, 
etc £30-40

5110 Three albums of assorted stamps £20-40

5111 Group of Victorian and later cranberry glass, and 
other glassware £40-60
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5112 Joan Gardy Artigas (Spanish, b.1938) two studio 
pottery vases, together with exhibition 
catalogue, and a large unsigned studio pottery 
vase (3) 
Nb: Artigas worked with Joan Miro. £50-70

5113 Antique Chinese celadon glazed dish, probably 
19th century, 30cm diameter, together with two 
hare fur type glaze bowls and another bowl (4) 
£40-60

5114 Villeroy & Boch Petite Fleur coffee set, together 
with Portmeirion Botanic Garden China, Minton 
and Royal Albert cups and saucers £40-60

5115 Sundry items, including vintage pair of 
spectacles, collection of leather purses, 
seashells, antique postcards including stamped 
early 20th century USA and Venezuela £40-60

5116 Large copper flagon, 42cm tall £50-70

5117 Collection of TG Green Cornish ware pots with 
lids (8) £40-60

5118 Antique Chinese famille rose jardinière together 
with a Chinese ginger jar and a plate £30-40

5119 Eight late 19th century Royal Copenhagen blue 
fluted plates together with twelve other plates 
£40-60

5120 After Gainsborough, oval portrait print of Queen 
Charlotte, wife of George III, in glazed gilt frame 
£40-60

5121 Masters of the Colour Print, I.-Elyse Lord, 
published by "The Studio" Ltd. 1927, with eight 
colour illustrations £20-40

5122 Antique German bisque doll, 61cm tall £40-60

5123 Group of blue and white china, including a 
Spode Caramanian series dish, a Chinese 
prunus jar, etc £40-60

5124 Collection of Henry Moore related books and 
catalogues, including a framed biography (16 
items) £80-120

5125 Group of 18th / 19th century bird engravings (6) 
£50-70

5126 Victorian porcelain tea and coffee set with ivy 
leaf design, Spode 'Consul' pattern dinner 
service, Victorian ruby and Bristol blue etched 
glass panels and other china £20-30

5127 Copper coal scuttle together with iron fire tools 
etc £30-50

5128 *Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British 1943-
2012), signed limited edition print on card, 
Ropewalker 10/500, and another, Peter and the 
Elephants, signed, 88cm x 67cm (2) £30-50

5129 Paragon Coniston pattern tea and coffee set £40
-60

5130 Collection of ceramics and others to include pair 
of Victorian mercury glass candlesticks, 
Edwardian mantel clock etc £30-40

5131 Group of ceramic dog figurines to include 
Beswick, Coopercraft etc £40-60

5132 Four coloured engravings after Louis Marin 
Bonnet, Fragonard and Carèsme - The Broken 
Fan and The Lover Heard, The Intended Flight 
and La Petite Thérese, 35.5cm x 27cm, 
mounted in glazed frames £60-80

5133 Group of ceramics to include blue and white 
china etc £30-40

5134 Italian micromosaic crucifix, 21cm high £40-60

5135 M. Matthews, signed monoprint 'Hightide', pair 
of watercolours and other decorative pictures 
£30-50

5136 L. H. Allsop, 1958 watercolour - Hyde Park 
corner, signed and inscribed, 20 x 28cm £40-60

5137 Mid 20th century oil on canvas board, tree line, 
together with a watercolour by Robin Hazelwood 
and a 19th century political cartoon £20-30

5138 Four Susie Cooper soup bowls together with 
Poole side plates and others £30-40

5139 John Henry Young (1880-1946) watercolour - 
Brixham Harbour, Devon 32 x 44cm, glazed 
frame and two others smaller by the same hand 
(3) £40-60

5140 Model 1377 air pistol £30-50

5141 Silver plated canteen of cutlery retailed by H. 
Samuel £30-40

5142 Mixed group of 19th century and later silver 
plate to include wine coasters, basket, castors 
etc £50-70

5143 Group of copper and brassware to include 
copper coal scuttle, brass oil lamp etc £50-100

5144 Two vintage brown leather dressing cases £60-
100

5145 Collection of books relating to architecture, 
including approximately 20 editions of AA files, 
etc £20-30

5146 Large Country Artists model of a hippo - 
Wrinklyus Giganticus, together with an African 
carved stone model of a hippo, an unusual 
studio pottery 'face' vase, a silver plated bottler 
carrier and a pair of blue glass vases £30-40
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5147 Follower of Gillray, 19th century coloured 
engraving 'Independence' in period glazed 
rosewood frame, together with a Regency 
embroidery and an engraving (3) £30-50

5148 Roger Murray (20th century) oil on canvas, 
boats in a harbour, signed, 63 x 106cm, framed 
£100-200

5149 *Richard Drew, known as Zacron (British, 1943-
2012) collection of prints, mostly signed, 11 
prints and several duplicates, 15 in total, the 
largest 36cm x 27cm, all loose (15) £60-100

5150 Collection of Wedgwood green glazed cabbage 
leaf plates £40-60

5151 Seven large creamware candlestick table lamps, 
16 inches high £60-100

5152 Pair of Georgian style 'Chinese' lantern wall 
lights with painted pagoda tops, frosted glazed 
panels, 51cm tall £40-60

5153 Group of decorative wall lights £50-70

5154 Two hand painted tôleware table lamps in the 
form of tea canisters, a similar waste paper bin 
and umbrella stand (4) £80-120

5155 Collection of turned and painted wooden 
candlesticks and candlestick table lamps £50-
100

5156 Group of GB postcards approx 300 £20-30

5157 Album of vintage greeting cards, postcards etc 
£20-30

5158 Album of shipping-related postcards, HMS St 
Vincent etc, approx 34 £20-30

5159 Box of model boats, canal boat etc £15-20

5160 First day covers, military, some signed and 
others, three albums £20-30

5161 Classical carved alabaster table lamp, total 
height 67cm £30-50

5162 Very large wrought steel chandelier, with loop 
suspension and bulbous column, triangular 
platform issuing three lights, 67cm wide x 76cm 
high £50-100

5163 Stylish hand painted modern dummy board, in 
the form of a turbaned gentleman proffering a 
tray, painted to both faces, 126cm high £100-
150

5164 Painted tôleware tea canister lamp, numbered 3 
£30-50

5165 Set of four stylish hand painted dummy boards, 
in the form of globes, 49cm high £50-100

5166 Set of five stylish hand painted dummy boards, 
in the form of busts of explorers, 49cm high £50-
100

5167 Art deco dumb waiter measuring 77cm tall £40-
60

5168 Art deco dumb waiter measuring 89cm tall £40-
60

5169 Set of four stylish hand painted dummy boards, 
in the form of busts of heraldic beasts, tallest 
67cm £80-120

5170 Art deco dumb waiter measuring 88cm tall £40-
60

5171 A set of six turned wooden lamp bases, 
including one with pierced metal shade, each 
32cm high £30-50

5172 Five decorative lamps, with marbled wooden 
bases, the tallest (including shade) 87cm £80-
120

5173 Harry Herman Saloman (1860-1936) oil on 
canvas, portrait of a young man, signed, 60 x 
50cm, framed £50-100

5174 J H Ward, naive oil on canvas still life, 26 x 
33cm and another oil of a country house (2) £30
-50

5175 Victorian oil on canvas, half length portrait of a 
man with white cravat, 66 x 54cm framed £40-60

5176 Berlin type woodwork picture of Jesus and Mary 
Magdalene, 64 x 55cm in period glazed frame, 
and another woodwork picture £30-50

5177 Group of pictures and prints, to include print of 
the clown Garibaldi, 19th century and later 
paintings £30-50

5178 Very large pair of wooden table lamps, with 
matching shades, approximately 100cm high 
£50-70

5179 Early 20th century French brass carriage clock, 
with enamelled dial, 15cm high £50-70

5180 Good quality large turned oak table lamp, with 
shade, total height 92cm £50-70

5181 Quirky hand painted table lamp, decorated with 
bees, with shade, total height 44cm £40-60

5182 Vintage blue leather dressing case with HC 
initials £30-50

5183 Large group of mixed china, including tea wares, 
beehive honey pot, Dresden jug, etc £30-50

5184 Two watercolour studies by Clement Lambert, 
mounted in glazed frames, 50cm x 34cm (2) £20
-30
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5185 Group of pictures, including John Bawtree, two 
watercolours of a French port and golf course, 
framed and glazed, 47cm x 31cm, Graham 
Petley, oil on canvas, coastal scene at sunset, 
signed, 92cm x 50.5cm, oils, signed prints, etc 
£40-60

5186 Group of DVDs and CDs £20-30

5187 Prodevel domestic scale with weights together 
with another set of domestic scales £20-40

5188 Vintage model kits, ceramics, shooting sticks, 
linen and sundries £30-50

5189 Collection of Sotheby's and Christie's auction 
catalogues to Country House sales, World of 
Interiors magazines, Victorian and later Royal 
commemorative books and ephemera £20-30

5190 Collection of assorted railway and motoring-
related books (1 box) £20-40

5191 Group of silver plated ware to include cutlery 
and a sauce boat (1 box) £20-40

5192 Metronome, spice tower, pine wall mirror and 
two tripods. £30-50

5193 Group of vintage toys including dolls etc £30-40

5194 Art deco dumb waiter measuring 91cm tall £40-
60

5195 Hitachi portable stereo radio TRK-9150W £30-
40

5196 19th century toilet mirror 73cm tall x 53cm wide 
£30-40

5197 Yamaha PSR-E463 keyboard £30-40

5198 Victorian stoneware barrel, with grained and gilt 
painted finish, emblazoned 'Cloves' £50-70

5199 Two stylish tiger skin finish lamp shades £20-40

5200 Four various decorative table lamps and shades, 
the tallest 85cm high £40-60

5201 Good group of hand turned wooden lamp bases 
(15) £70-100

5202 Pair of turned wooden and gilt heightens table 
lamps, with shades, total height (of tallest 
shade) £50-70

5203 Collection of 13 fruitwood and satinwood cross 
handed Art Deco style table lamps, 'Manhattan' 
pattern, 36cm high £70-100

5204 Collection of Enchantica resin figures £20-30

5205 White metal A frame, 118cm tall £20-30

5206 Vintage one arm bandit fruit machine £80-120

5207 Collection of china, glass and ornaments to 
include Swarovski Crystal ornaments, 
paperweights, 1930s Aynsley tea set, cut glass 
vases, etc £30-50

5208 Novelty Bollinger champagne jeroboam lamp, 
with shade, total height 74cm £40-60

5209 Two quirky grape form coloured glass lanterns, 
30cm £20-40

5210 Treen and sundries, including painted wooden 
footed dishes, candlesticks, shells, dummy 
boards, etc £50-70

5211 Antique leather bag, toleware box, brass finger 
plates and other metalwares £30-50

5212 Sundry items, including an antique classical 
column lamp base, four 19th century coloured 
costume prints, oil on board after Van Gogh, 
other engravings and sundries £30-50

5213 Unusual French Henriot Quimper pottery 
seafood platter with langoustine handle, signed 
St. Jean De Mont £30-50

5214 Group of six terracotta plant pots £30-50

5215 Mid 19th century Dutch silver mounted cut glass 
mustard pot / spice pot, with hinged silver cover 
and pineapple cut glass body, on silver pedestal 
base, with engraved armorial (circa 1840/1850), 
possibly by Pieter Pieterse of Amsterdam, 
together with a silver spoon. 12.5cm overall 
height. (2) £140-160

5216 Danish Danico pottery vase, bird ornaments, 
ARP whistle and sundries £30-40

5217 Large green art glass vase, signed 'Ferm Living', 
boxed, together with a red art glass bowl (2) £30
-40

5218 Vintage Royal beam scale, bottle of Bottega, 
Canadian 5 cent folder etc £20-30

5219 Japanese brush painting on textile, 102cm x 
45cm £50-100

5220 19th century French boulle work work box with 
silver fittings, 18cm wide £150-250

5221 Decorative ceramics, including two lamps, blue 
and white transfer wares, continental water 
carrier figure, chamber pots etc £40-60

5222 A collection of domed ceiling lights and other 
glass lights £50-100

5223 Collection of architectural wooden lamp bases, 
including a set of four, 50cm high, others similar 
£40-60
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5224 Large collection of cream wooden wall brackets 
and composite parts, easily constructed for a 
very large number of brackets, different sizes, 
the largest 30cm wide x 36cm deep x 28cm high 
£150-250

5225 Collection of turned wooden lamp bases, the 
largest with marbled finish, 66cm high (7) £40-
60

5226 Large collection of table lamps £80-120

5227 Group of classical urn form turned wooden lamp 
bases. (6) £30-50

5228 Four classical revival uplighters £20-40

5229 Collection of turned wooden lamp bases £50-70

5230 Pair of eight branch chandeliers, hung with 
prismatic drops, and other ceiling lights £40-60

5231 Collection of decorative lamp shades £50-100

5232 Collection of lamp shades and candle shades 
£50-100

5233 Man in the moon nightlight £10-20

5234 Large antique travelling trunk measuring 93cm 
wide x 54cm deep x 33cm tall £30-40

5235 Local interest- 1931 Colchester Oyster Feast 
programme in a glazed frame £10-20

5236 Group of ceramics and glass, including a 
modern Chinese dish with European ship 
painting, two Georgian glasses, a Wedgwood 
cup in a sterling silver holder and matching 
saucer, etc £40-60

5237 19th century Sèvres style porcelain pot and 
cover, decorated in enamels and gilt with floral 
swags and scrollwork, with ormolu mounts, 
marked to base, 11.5cm high £30-50

5238 Three polished mineral spheres on wooden 
stands, and three other mineral samples, 
together with a group of table linen and a wall 
hanging £30-50

5239 John Western (1948-1993) watercolour on card, 
Middle Barn, Framsden, together with signed 
prints by the artist, calendars, etc, and a group 
of photos of local interest £30-50

5240 Group of items to British Telecom, including 
Buzby mascot, bottle openers, plastic bags, etc 
£30-40

5241 Art Nouveau style brass frame and a kitchen 
utensil hanger with copper relief plaque (2) £20-
30

5242 Sundry items, including two Indonesian wooden 
puppets, an artist's paint box, 800 silver handled 
walking stick, etc £40-60

5243 Group of jewellery and other items, including a 
cameo brooch with yellow metal mount, a 9ct 
gold brooch, a white metal casket engraved 
'Blankenberghe', small amount of silver 
jewellery, amber necklace, etc £50-80

5244 Gold plated Tissot Seastar Seven wristwatch 
together with a ladies' stainless steel Longines 
wristwatch with the box £40-60

5245 Victorian tea wares decorated in cobalt blue, 
pale yellow and gilt £20-30

5246 Group of ceramics, including a Chinese famille 
rose bowl, Victorian plate painted with a bird, 
Moore Bros style lamp, etc £30-50

5247 Pair of Royal Copenhagen porcelain moulded 
plates, polychrome painted with floral sprays, 
underglaze blue marks, 23cm diameter £30-50

5248 Large Cassetta Vietri barrel form vase, 53cm 
high, together with another large vase or stick 
stand with birds and flowers in relief, and a pair 
of large waisted vases (4) £50-70

5249 Pair of Venetian style wall lanterns of octagonal 
form with mirrored backs, 39cm high £30-50

5250 Michael Ayrton (1921-1975) schools print - The 
Spectators, schools print, image 48 x 72cm, 
framed £60-100

5251 Manuel Monton Bunuel (1940) oil on canvas, 
Figures, signed, 62 x 49cm framed £40-60

5252 Group of oils including female nude, signed with 
initials LBN, 89 x 61cm, three others, all framed 
(4) £40-60

5253 Sundry items, including a gilt metal candle 
holder, burr wood box, letter rack, etc £20-30

5254 Two leather cases containing Bartholomew's 
cloth backed maps of England, Scotland and 
Wales, together with a group of Taride's road 
maps of France £40-60

5255 Brass and cut glass chandelier, 45.5cm 
diameter, and a group of gilt wall lights £40-60

5256 John Strevens (1902-1990) oil on canvas, Half 
length portrait of a lady, signed and dated 1955, 
62 x 53cm, framed £80-120

5257 George Dunway (contemporary) oil on canvas - 
figure study, signed and dated '02, 61 x 76cm, 
framed £40-60

5258 Vintage Dutch Nu Elck Syn Sin Wall Clock, a 
President 31 day wall clock, 19th century 
barometer in mahogany case and others £30-40
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5259 1920s Chinese silver mounted desk blotter with 
marks for Wang Hing £30-50

5260 Caroline C Burnett (1877-1950) oil on canvas, 
Parisienne street scene, signed, 61 x 90cm, 
framed £30-50

5261 Christopher Osbourne oil on board 'March 
Wayside', signed, in gilt frame. Board measures 
20cm x 25cm £40-60

5262 Christopher Osbourne oil on board 'Marshland 
Walk', signed, in gilt frame. Board measures 
20cm x 25cm £40-60

5263 19th century naive watercolour - Pitbrook 
House, 15 x 24cm, glazed frame £40-60

5264 John Young oil - Newburgh, Aberdeenshire, 
signed and dated, 27 x 38cm, glazed frame £40-
60

5265 Erte, Romaine de Tirtoff (1892-1990), Art Deco 
style print - The Emerald Vase, 100cm x 71cm 
overall, in glazed frame £30-50

5266 Thomas Bush Hardy (1842-1897) watercolour - 
On the West Coast, signed and dated '91, 24cm 
x 49cm, in glazed gilt frame £100-200

5267 17th century Blaeu map of Hertfordshire, 
together with an 18th Morden map of Suffolk, 
both hand coloured in glazed frames £50-100

5268 Douglas Adams (1853-1920) pair of sporting 
engravings, hand signed, in period oak frames 
and another similar by Archibald Worthy in 
conforming frame £40-60

5269 Frederick Chaplin Smith (British, b. 1926), oil on 
boat fishing boats in a harbour. 66.5 x 56.5cm 
(including frame). £40-60

5270 Annelise Firth (b. 1961) oil on canvas, Early 
Evening Stroll Skegen, Denmark, signed titled 
and dated 2025, 39cm x 49cm, framed £30-50

5271 Christopher Osbourne oil on board 'Haymaking 
Scene', signed, in gilt frame. Board measures 
30.5cm x 40cm £50-100

5272 Wilma Dunbar (b. 1946) oil on canvas, Scottish 
Landscape, signed, 66 x 89cm, framed £70-100

5273 Caroline C Burnett (1877-1950) oil on canvas, 
Parisienne street scene, signed, 53 x 59cm, 
framed £30-40

5274 Group of silver to include a silver bon bon dish, 
silver cased spoons etc £50-70

5275 Two Eastern rugs, one on burnt orange and blue 
ground, 114cm x 76cm, the other on 
multicoloured ground, 123cm x 76cm £30-40

5276 Eastern rug with central medallions on black and 
brown ground, 180cm x 121cm, together with 
another cream rug, 209cm x 155cm (2) £30-50

5277 Large travelling trunk by A.W Gamage £40-60

5278 Jardinière stand with floral decoration painted 
cream with a crackle affect, 87cm tall £30-40

5279 Concrete garden ornament of an eagle, 59cm 
high £30-40

5280 Scottish School, 19th century oil on canvas, 
Coastal Scene, indistinctly signed and dated, 44 
x 78cm, framed £30-50

5281 Late 20th century ink and watercolour on paper - 
Abstract Figure, indistinctly signed, 77cm x 
58cm, in glazed frame £30-50

5282 19th century banjo barometer £20-40

5283 Large Tunisian Tapis Magroun rug measuring 
343cm x 244cm £40-60

5284 Antique Kilim rug measuring 178cm x 168cm 
£30-50

5285 Persian Baluch rug on a red background, 150cm 
x 93cm £60-100

5286 Rebecca at the well concrete water fountain with 
shell base, 120cm tall £30-50

5287 Pair of antique iron fire dogs together with three 
fire fenders £30-40

5288 Group of leather gun holsters, scope and gun 
related equipment. £40-60

5289 Chinese silk embroidered sleeve panels in faux 
bamboo frame, each sleeve 52cm x 9cm £30-40

5290 Group of pictures, including a sampler, 
watercolours, etc £40-60

5291 Pottery sculpture, with label to base reading 
'Mary Brownlow in Japan about 1939', also 
inscribed 'Yama King of Hell', 25cm high, 
together with a large antique pottery twin 
handled vase, 39cm high, studio ceramics, etc 
£50-70

5292 Kilim rug measuring 159cm x 103cm £40-60

5293 Kilim runner measuring 206cm x 59cm £40-60

5294 Kilim runner measuring 206cm x 66cm £40-60

5295 Kilim runner measuring 250cm x 62cm £40-60

5296 Kilim rug measuring 251cm x 77cm £40-60

5297 Kilim rug Measuring 293cm x 80cm £40-60

5298 Kilim rug measuring 203cm x 128cm £30-50

5299 Kilim rug measuring 147cm x 92cm £30-40
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5300 Late Victorian Aesthetic Movement fire screen 
with embossed and gilded leather panel with 
thistle ornament, 73 x 54cm £30-40

5301 19th century mahogany chest of drawers with 
three quarter gallery £100-150

5302 Pair of antique iron fire dogs £30-40

5303 Edwardian mahogany serpentine fronted 
sideboard with a single cupboard, twin central 
drawers and cellarette drawer, on square 
tapered legs, 181cm wide, 66cm deep, 91.5cm 
high £60-100

5304 Nineteenth century steel footman, 33cm wide, 
33cm high £40-60

5305 Mid 19th century rosewood foldover top card 
table standing on central column above platform 
base, 90cm wide, 74.5cm high £40-60

5306 George IV rosewood drop leaf work table, with 
frieze and work in progress basket below on U-
shaped column and splayed supports on paw 
cappings and castors, stamped 7644 to drawer, 
47cm wide x 41cm deep x 73cm high £150-200

5307 Vintage children's school desk measuring 65cm 
tall x 49.5cm wide x 43cm deep £20-30

5308 Victorian walnut framed open armchair, 94cm 
tall £70-100

5309 Georgian mahogany corner cupboard with 
shaped shelves enclosed by astragal glazed 
door, 77cm wide, 106cm high £30-40

5310 Reproduction large pedestal desk with green 
leather inlay top, 152cm wide x 77cm deep x 
68cm tall £40-60

5311 Victorian brass double bed with side rails £60-
100

5312 Antique oak two height corner cupboard with two 
panelled doors, 73cm wide, 192cm high £40-60

5313 17th century style oak and marquetry inlaid 
sideboard, with panelled gallery back and 
enclosed by twin doors to the panelled front, on 
bulbous supports, 141cm wide x 57cm deep x 
163cm high £80-120

5314 George III mahogany dressing table with fold 
over top enclosing mirror and tier below, 84cm 
wide, 55.5cm deep, 80cm high £40-60

5315 *Withdrawn*

5316 Contemporary Dutch style grandmother clock by 
Warmink measuring 183cm tall £50-70

5317 Mahogany rectangular stool, with stretchers, 
69cm wide x 47cm tall £30-50

5318 19th century Dutch oak wall clock, having 
arched painted wooden dial in architectural 
hood, shaped case with glazed pendulum 
window with Old Father Time gilt metal 
ornament, 122cm high £300-500

5319 Ornate pair of Tuscan wrought iron fire dogs, 
each surmounted by bottle holder, on foliate 
embellished stems, 61cm high £40-60

5320 Regency gilt gesso overmantel mirror £50-70

5321 Italian carved giltwood and gesso pedestal table 
with faux marble top, 50cm diameter, 64cm high 
£50-80

5322 Nineteenth century carved mahogany bureau 
with fitted interior, 107cm wide, 61cm deep, 
107cm high £60-100

5323 Victorian style gilt framed overmantel mirror 
120cm wide, 92cm high £30-50

5324 Pine cupboard with shelved interior enclosed by 
mesh door, with single drawer below, 89cm 
wide, 42.5cm deep, 199cm high £50-80

5325 Ercol two height bookcase with adjustable 
shelves above and cupboards below, 91cm 
wide, 43.5cm deep, 162cm high £80-120

5326 Ercol drinks cabinet with fall front, two doors and 
single drawer below, 82cm, 43cm deep, 110cm 
high £100-150

5327 Ercol two height corner cupboard with open 
shelves above and cupboard below, 76cm wide, 
179cm high £50-80

5328 Oak refectory dining table with four plank top 
measuring 138cm wide x 88cm deep x 78cm tall 
£40-60

5329 Nineteenth century mahogany oval drop leaf 
dining table, 110cm wide, 71cm high £30-50

5330 Contemporary Ercol extending dining table, 
opening to 202cm x 91.5cm together with six 
chairs comprising two carvers and four 
standards £200-300

5331 Beech stickback rocking elbow chair £20-30

5332 G-plan style teak table, 143cm x 91cm and set 
of four ensuite chairs £150-250

5333 Mahogany butlers' tray on folding stand £40-60

5334 Pine cupboard with single drawer and door 
below, 43cm wide, 36.5cm deep, 92cm high £30
-50

5335 Contemporary two tier walnut display cabinet 
with glazed doors, 226cm tall x 130cm wide £40-
60
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5336 Edwardian two height mahogany bureau 
bookcase measuring 206cm tall x 92cm wide 
£30-50

5337 Edwardian walnut shaving stand with tiled top 
and circular bevelled mirror back, single drawer 
and cupboard below, 51cm wide, 35cm deep, 
139cm high £40-60

5338 Edwardian oak stick stand, 39cm x 39cm x 
78cm high, together with an oak occasional 
table (2) £40-60

5339 1930s oak drop leaf table on spiral twist 
supports, opening to 92cm x 62cm £30-50

5340 Victorian white painted blanket box with metal 
side handles, 95cm wide, 53cm deep, 61cm 
high £40-60

5341 Victorian mahogany twin pedestal desk with 
inset leather lined top and nine drawers below, 
137.5cm wide, 75cm deep, 82cm high £80-120

5342 Oriental camphor wood blanket box with carved 
decoration, 100cm wide, 59.5cm deep, 60cm 
high £50-80

5343 Victorian brass and oak revolving magazine 
rack, 75cm high £50-70

5344 Ercol coffee table with magazine rack undertier, 
103cm x 46cm x 36cm high £80-120

5345 Good quality modern two seater settee with 
striped upholstery, 170cm wide, 92cm deep, 
together with a matching armchair (2) £80-120

5346 Victorian walnut card table with foldover 
revolving top, 88cm wide, 74cm high £70-100

5347 Reproduction chest of two drawers, 67cm wide, 
38cm deep, 62cm high £30-50

5348 Antique pine unit with three drawers and shelves 
below, 124cm wide, 51cm deep, 91cm high £50-
80

5349 Painted cast alloy garden table and four chairs 
£30-40

5350 Victorian pine blanket box £40-60

5351 Victorian brass 4'6" bedstead with rails and 
folding base, 158 cm highest £100-150

5352 1930s oak hall stand / seat with mirror to back 
£30-40

5353 Inlaid mahogany Edwardian coal cupboard, 
117cm tall £50-70

5354 Victorian bamboo whatnot, 92cm tall £40-60

5355 Victorian high back chair, on turned wooden legs 
on original casters £20-30

5356 Victorian chaise lounge sofa with button blue 
floral upholstery on turned wooden legs and 
original casters, 193cm wide £40-60

5357 Good quality Victorian walnut side table with 
pierced fret work galleried back, frieze drawer on 
carved and pierced end standards, 78cm wide x 
86cm tall x 33cm deep £50-70

5358 Victorian cast iron garden table with simulated 
marble top on pierced end standards, 121cm 
wide x 56cm deep x 80cm tall £40-60

5359 Ercol hanging shelf measuring 97cm wide £30-
50

5360 Edwardian inlaid mahogany chest of drawers 
measuring, 106cm wide x 107cm tall x 53cm 
deep £40-60

5361 17th century style carved solid oak two height 
dresser with plate rack above three drawers and 
cupboards below enclosed by carved panel 
doors, 138cm wide x 184cm tall x 46cm deep 
£80-120

5362 George III mahogany side table with a single 
drawer with original handles and a book slide to 
the right on turned legs, 69cm wide x 49cm deep 
x 74cm high £40-60

5363 19th century carved wooden pediment with lion's 
mask and floral scrolls, 112cm wide £30-40

5364 Country house style pine table 150cm wide x 
74cm deep x 79cm tall £30-40

5365 Antique pine side table measuring 119cm wide x 
69cm deep x 73cm tall £40-60

5366 Antique white painted pine side table with 
cabriole legs and original casters £30-50

5367 Small country house style pine table, 91cm wide 
x 57cm deep x 69cm tall £30-50

5368 Set of four 1950s chairs with stripped upholstery 
£30-50

5369 Highly decorative handmade and painted two 
height bookcase, with arched pediments and 
cupboards below, 180cm wide x 54cm deep x 
295cm high £100-200

5370 Highly decorative pair of handmade and painted 
open bookcases, each 95cm wide x 31cm deep 
x 250cm high £80-120

5371 Massive mahogany two height open bookcase, 
with reeded divisions, 305cm wide x 52cm deep 
x 203cm high £100-200

5372 Modern hand painted desk, decorated to all 
sides, with broad top and slides to the frieze 
over six graduated drawers, 155cm wide x 94cm 
deep x 76cm high £50-100
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5373 Pair of hand painted dwarf waterfall bookcases, 
with open graduated shelves and drawer below, 
57cm wide x 26cm deep x 102cm high £40-60

5374 Modern painted open bookshelves with fret 
carved supports, 138cm wide x 57cm deep x 
157cm high £50-70

5375 Four modern standard lamps, including pair of 
ebonised turned lamps with gilt heightening, 
154cm high £40-60

5376 Italian style inlaid and brass walnut drinks trolly 
£30-40

5377 Pair of Italianate painted and gilt heavy cast 
metal pedestals, with figural supports and paw 
feet, 75cm high £60-100

5378 Pair of very large and heavy black painted 
planters, 49cm high £40-60

5380 Cream painted coffee table with shaped apron 
on square taper legs, 46cm deep x 79cm wide x 
49cm high £20-30

5381 George III mahogany corner washstand, 92cm 
tall £30-50

5382 19th century mahogany rectangular writing 
table, with fitted drawer, on square taper legs 
and brass cap castors, 89cm wide x 76cm tall 
£30-50

5383 Regency mahogany and ebony line inlaid card 
table, with D-shaped fold over top on, 91cm 
wide x 44cm deep x 74cm high AVAILABLE TO 
VIEW IN THE MAIN SALEROOM £30-40

5384 George III mahogany tea table with tapered legs 
measuring 73cm tall x 91cm wide £40-60

5385 Victorian mahogany chest of five drawers 94cm 
wide x 46cm deep x 100cm tall, together with 
two Georgian chairs £30-50

5386 George III mahogany glazed corner wall 
cupboard, 105cm tall x 70cm £30-50

5387 Attributed to Carl Prestele (1839-?), Continental 
School watercolour, late 19th Century - 
extensive landscape, signed, 34cm x 50cm, in 
glazed frame £30-40

5388 Antique Balinese painted cloth, depicting 
mythical figures, in glazed frame, total size 70 x 
88cm £30-50

5389 Pair of George III mahogany dining chairs with 
upholstered seats, on square taper legs, a pair 
of Edwardian cane chair seats measuring 90cm 
tall, and a set of four Brights Of Nettlebed chairs 
with needle work seats, 86cm tall £40-60

5390 Set of eight ladder back chairs with floral 
tapestry seats £30-40

5391 Extremely large Victorian brass bed, having bar 
ends raised on castors, approximately 193cm 
wide x 242cm long. Inner measurements 
approximately 222cm x 183cm £150-250

5392 Pamela Townshend (1920-2019) pencil study of 
geese, 30cm x 23cm £20-30

5393 Continental 925 silver mounted and cut glass 
claret jug, together with a Riedel cut glass flared 
vase, and a cut glass pin dish (3) £50-70

5394 Silver and lizard skin wallet, together with two 
waterman pens in the box, a Tempora travel 
clock and other jewellery £40-60

5395 Vintage Bovril sign on card, mounted in a black 
glazed frame, 60cm x 28cm £40-60

5396 19th century engraving - after Francis Green, full 
length portrait of George Carr Glyn Esq. M.P., in 
large period glazed birds eye maple frame, total 
size 103 x 73cm £40-60

5397 Group of pictures, including an 18th century 
engraving of Charles James Fox after Joshua 
Reynolds, in gilt frame with beaded border, 
51cm x 36cm, Kate Davie (contemporary) 
watercolour of country cottages, framed and 
glazed, 44cm x 38cm, together with other 
pictures and a mirror £30-50

5398 Group of contemporary prints £50-100

5399 Group of three pictures, including James Miller 
R.S.A. (1893-1987) watercolour of the 
Monastery of Santa Clara in Olite-Erriberri, 
Navarra, framed, 30cm x 23cm, oil on canvas, 
Aberdeen fish dock, framed, 34cm x 24cm, and 
a small oil on panel of a fishing boat at dusk, 
signed, framed and glazed, 21.5cm x 16.5cm (3) 
£50-70

5400 Alston Purvis (1943) Female under in a field of 
flowers, December (1965), etching, artist's proof, 
signed in pencil, 60cm x 44cm £100-150

5401 Collection of pictures and prints to include an 
antique pencil sketch of three nudes, 19th 
century French Fashion prints, two 19th century 
oil paintings, and sundry pictures £30-50

5402 Collection of botanical prints in glazed frames 
£20-30

5403 John M Green (1917-2005) pencil sketch in 
glazed frame, Female nude, dated October 
1950. £20-30

5404 Antique French enamelled cast iron stove 
converted to a cabinet, 77cm tall x 86cm wide 
£80-120
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5405 Robert Rahway Zakanitch (1935), Mostly 
Mozart, (1983) screenprint in colours, 127cm x 
97 cm £60-100

5406 Jean Lodge (1941) Ses Mains, woodcut in 
colours/five stitched sheets 67cm x 155 cm £100
-150

5407 Tim Scott Bolton (b.1947), watercolour, Beech 
trees, Great Ridge, Wiltshire, 37cm x 28cm £40-
60

5408 Dutch School - oil on canvas gilt frame - Winter 
landscape with figures skating, similar print in 
canvas, watercolour and sundry pictures £20-30

5409 Sundry items, including cufflinks, silver fobs, 
other silverware, napkin rings, etc £30-50

5410 Pair of stag antlers measuring 77cm wide £20-
30

5411 Contemporary bevelled wall mirror by Dunelm, 
77 x 51cm £20-30

5412 Kilim rug with a flat weave geometric design, 
170cm x 108cm £30-40

5413 Bevelled wall mirror in painted wooden frame 
with faux marble finish, 88cm x 76cm £20-30
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